

The Seed Box Ltd is a Social Enterprise and which registered as a Company Limited By Guarantee in April 2013. The Seed Box also became a Scottish Charity in March 2020. We provide horticultural training and outdoor therapy to adults with additional support needs. The aim is to promote independence and life skills to enable clients to move into employment, sheltered or otherwise.

To ensure that The Seed Box operates with the intention it was set up for, we require an active membership and a Volunteer Board of Trustees.

The Memorandum and Articles of Association can be viewed on our website *www.theseedbox.org.uk*

The benefits of being a member of The Seed Box will be:

- The ability to influence the services The Seed Box provides and its strategic direction.
- The rights to attend general meetings, nominate and elect Trustees, and vote.

The only requirements to become a member will be:

- To complete a simple membership application with no membership fee
- To indicate support for the purpose and work of The Seed Box
- To guarantee payment of £1, if The Seed Box were wound up, and had any debts.

If you would like to discuss membership, please contact me on **013398 86633** or email <u>belinda.rowlands@theseedbox.org.uk</u>

I look forward to continuing the work of The Seed Box with your support.

Belinda Rowlands Manager



Membership Application Form

I wish to register as a member of The Seed Box. I support the aims and purpose of The Seed Box.

Name of individual to be listed as a member

Please provide contact information Email..... Telephone No.....

Date of application..... Please return this completed application form by email to *belinda.rowlands@theseedbox.org.uk* or send to

The Seed Box Walled Garden Ballogie Aboyne Aberdeenshire, AB34 5DT

Membership information will not be made available to others and will be maintained in accordance with Data Protection principles and requirements.

The Seed Box is a Scottish Charity, SC050056, regulated by The Scottish Charity (OSCR)

